315Phenomenex
HPLC / UHPLC    |    PHENOGEL SEC/GPC COLUM
NS
Phenogel™
Organic GPC/SEC Columns
Technical Specifications
Material: SDVB
Particle Size: 5, 10 μm

HSPgel™
Phenogel Columns are a Recommended Alternative to:
Ordering Information
5 μm Analytical Columns (mm)
Shipping Solvent SecurityGuard™
Cartridges (mm)THF Chloroform DMF Guards
300 x 7.8 300 x 7.8 300 x 7.8 50 x 7.8 4 x 3.0*
Pore Size MW Range ea /3pk
50 Å 100-3 K 00H-0441-K0 — 00H-0441-K0-DF 03B-2088-K0 AJ0-9292
100 Å 500-6 K 00H-0442-K0 — — 03B-2088-K0 AJ0-9292
500 Å 1 K-15 K 00H-0443-K0 — — 03B-2088-K0 AJ0-9292
103 Å 1 K-75 K 00H-0444-K0 — 00H-0444-K0-DF 03B-2088-K0 AJ0-9292
104 Å 5 K-500 K 00H-0445-K0 00H-0445-K0-CL — 03B-2088-K0 AJ0-9292
105 Å 10 K-1,000 K 00H-0446-K0 — 00H-0446-K0-DF 03B-2088-K0 AJ0-9292
106 Å 60 K-10,000 K 00H-0447-K0 — — 03B-2088-K0 AJ0-9292
300 x 7.8 300 x 7.8 300 x 7.8 50 x 7.8 4 x 3.0*
Mixed Beds ea /3pk
Linear(2) 100-10,000 K 00H-3259-K0 00H-3259-K0-CL 00H-3259-K0-DF 03B-2088-K0 AJ0-9292
for 3.2–8.0 mm ID